Biola (14-8,9-5 PacWest) -vs- Hawaii Hilo (14-9,8-6 PacWest)

02/08/24 at Afook-Chinen Civic Auditorium, Hilo, HI

Date: 02/08/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 721 Biola 27| 7] sa

Site: Afook-Chinen Civic Auditorium, Hilo, HI Hawaii Hilo 34 24 58

Referees: Michael Bukowski, Greg Puccioni, Anthony Collazo

Biola 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Medina,Nathan * 36 6-12 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 4 1 3 1 1 13

02 Esparza,Daniel % 36 4-12 1-4 3-5 0-0 0 3 2 2 1 0 12

13 Milovich,Maximo * 27 5-7 2-2 0-2 7-9 16 1 1 2 0 0 12

24  Cappo,Casey % 30 3-9 1-2 0-1 1-5 6 1 1 2 1 0 7

22  White,Myja * 33 1-5 1-3 0-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 3

34  Parrish-Tillman,Tyus 15 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 5

15 Sherman,Garrison 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 2

21  Ruck,Hunter 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Aranda,Facundo 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 5-14 5-13 11-29 40 15 8 16 3 2 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-22 54.55% 3-5 60.00% 0-2 0.00%

Second Half 10-30 33.33% 2-9 22.22% 5-11 45.45%

Total 22-52 42.3% 5-14 35.7% 5-13 38.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Hawaii Hilo 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Kosakowski,Jake * 25  3-9 2-7 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11

04  Peat,Nadjrick = 27  4-9 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 4 0 1 3 1 8

05 Edwards,Jarin * 27  3-7 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 8

11  Mitchell,Kalique = 33 3-8 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 1 4 0 0 2 7

03 Elzie III,Charles * 27 3-9 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 1 7

01 Ramsey Jr.,Carlos 21 3-8 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 10

02 Wall,Cameron 18 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 2 7

20 Nedd,Zoar 19 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 1 0

10  Yezbak,Drew 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 7-20 9-13 10-24 34 17 13 9 4 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-34 38.24% 4-11 36.36% 4-5 80.00%

Second Half 8-25 32.00% 3-9 33.33% 5-8 62.50%

Total 21-59 35.6% 7-20 35.0% 9-13 69.2%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 23

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:

11



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Biola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii Hilo

MISS JUMPER by CAPPO,CASEY 19:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

19:12 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ELZIE III,CHARLES(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN 18:55 2-2
FOUL by CAPPO,CASEY 18:22

18:22 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

18:22 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by ESPARZA,DANIEL 18:00
REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO --

18:00 FOUL by PEAT,NADJRICK
MISS JUMPER by ESPARZA,DANIEL 17:55
REBOUND OFF by CAPPO,CASEY o=
MISS JUMPER by ESPARZA,DANIEL 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK
17:38 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JARIN
REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO --
GOOD JUMPER by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(in the paint) 17:26  4-4
ASSIST by ESPARZA,DANIEL --

17:14 MISS 3PTR by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JARIN
17:07 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO --
TURNOVER by ESPARZA,DANIEL 17:00
16:46 4-6 H2 GOOD DUNK by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ELZIE III,CHARLES
TURNOVER by CAPPO,CASEY 16:17
16:17 STEAL by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
16:08 4-8 H4 GOOD JUMPER by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

TURNOVER by MEDINA,NATHAN 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50

15:37 MISS JUMPER by ELZIE III,CHARLES(in the paint)
BLOCK by ESPARZA,DANIEL 15:37

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:37 SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK

15:37 SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR

15:20 4-10 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN 14:57 6-10 H4

14:42 MISS 3PTR by ELZIE III,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO --
TURNOVER by CAPPO,CASEY 14:24

14:24 STEAL by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JARIN(fastbreak)(in the
14:16 6-12 H6 paint)

-- ASSIST by ELZIE III,CHARLES
TURNOVER by WHITE,MYJA 14:01
13:40 6-15 H9 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JARIN
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

13:23 FOUL by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
13:23 SUB OUT by ELZIE III,CHARLES
13:23 SUB OUT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
13:23 SUB IN by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
13:23 SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 13:23

SUB OUT by WHITE,MYJA 13:23

SUB OUT by CAPPO,CASEY 13:23

SUB IN by SHERMAN,GARRISON 13:23

SUB IN by RUCK,HUNTER 13:23

SUB IN by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS 13:23



TURNOVER by ESPARZA,DANIEL 13:14
12:57 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WALL,CAMERON
= ASSIST by NEDD,ZOAR
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS(in the paint)  12:38 8-18 H 10
12:11 8-20 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

FOUL by MEDINA,NATHAN 12:11
12:11 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
12:11 SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK
SUB OUT by ESPARZA,DANIEL 12:11
SUB IN by ARANDA,FACUNDO 12:11
12:11 8-21 H 13 GOOD FT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
TURNOVER by SHERMAN,GARRISON 12:00
12:00 STEAL by PEAT,NADJRICK
11:47 FOUL by WALL,CAMERON
11:47 TURNOVER by WALL,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
SUB OUT by MEDINA,NATHAN 11:47
SUB IN by ESPARZA,DANIEL 11:47
TURNOVER by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS 11:27
11:27 STEAL by WALL,CAMERON
11:20 MISS 3PTR by NEDD,ZOAR
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS --
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS 10:48
REBOUND OFF by RUCK,HUNTER --
TURNOVER by RUCK,HUNTER 10:42
10:42 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JARIN
10:42 SUB IN by YEZBAK,DREW
10:20 8-23 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WALL,CAMERON
TURNOVER by SHERMAN,GARRISON 10:07
10:07 STEAL by NEDD,ZOAR
10:01 MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEAT,NADJRICK
10:01 8-25 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:01
10:01 SUB OUT by WALL,CAMERON
10:01 SUB OUT by NEDD,ZOAR
10:01 SUB IN by ELZIE III,CHARLES
10:01 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

SUB OUT by RUCK,HUNTER 10:01

SUB OUT by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS 10:01

SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 10:01

SUB IN by CAPPO,CASEY 10:01

TURNOVER by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 09:39
09:39 STEAL by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
09:27 MISS 3PTR by YEZBAK,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO --
GOOD JUMPER by SHERMAN,GARRISON(in the paint) 09:12 10-25 H 15
ASSIST by ESPARZA,DANIEL --

08:54 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
08:50 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARANDA,FACUNDO 08:50
SUB OUT by SHERMAN,GARRISON 08:50
SUB IN by MEDINA,NATHAN 08:50
SUB IN by WHITE,MYJA 08:50
GOOD LAYUP by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(in the paint) 08:32 12-25 H 13
ASSIST by WHITE,MYJA =
08:13 MISS JUMPER by ELZIE III,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN -
08:02 FOUL by YEZBAK,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS



MISS FT by WHITE,MYJA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHITE,MYJA

REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
MISS JUMPER by ESPARZA,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAPPO,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by ESPARZA,DANIEL (fastbreak)
ASSIST by MEDINA,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by CAPPO,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MYJA

GOOD JUMPER by ESPARZA,DANIEL
ASSIST by WHITE,MYJA

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
SUB IN by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MYJA

GOOD LAYUP by CAPPO,CASEY(in the paint)
FOUL by ESPARZA,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN

FOUL by ESPARZA,DANIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

15-25 H 10

15-27 H12

17-27 H 10

19-27

19-30 H11

21-30

H8

H9

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK
SUB OUT by YEZBAK,DREW
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN
SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB IN by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by NEDD,ZOAR
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ELZIE III,CHARLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEDD,ZOAR
MISS 3PTR by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB OUT by ELZIE III,CHARLES
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
SUB OUT by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB IN by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON

SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JARIN

SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR

MISS 3PTR by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by PEAT,NADJRICK

MISS JUMPER by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)

FOUL by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB OUT by NEDD,ZOAR
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

BLOCK by PEAT,NADJRICK

REBOUND DEF by WALL,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WALL,CAMERON

MISS DUNK by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by WALL,CAMERON
SUB OUT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
SUB IN by ELZIE III,CHARLES



02:53 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN
02:35 21-33 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JARIN
== ASSIST by ELZIE III,CHARLES

TURNOVER by TEAM 02:01
SUB OUT by ESPARZA,DANIEL 02:01
SUB IN by ARANDA,FACUNDO 02:01
01:36 MISS JUMPER by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PEAT,NADJRICK
01:32 MISS JUMPER by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARANDA,FACUNDO --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,MYJA 01:25 24-33 HO9
FOUL by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS 01:14
01:14 MISS FT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS 01:14
SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 01:14
01:14 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
01:14 SUB OUT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
01:14 SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by CAPPO,CASEY 01:01
REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO --
TURNOVER by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 00:54
00:54 STEAL by WALL,CAMERON
00:46 TURNOVER by WALL,CAMERON
STEAL by MEDINA,NATHAN 00:46
GOOD 3PTR by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 00:32 27-34 H7

ASSIST by ARANDA,FACUNDO ==
00:04 MISS 3PTR by ELZIE III,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Biola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii Hilo
20:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JARIN
20:00 SUB IN by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
19:41 MISS 3PTR by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN ==
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint) 19:34
== REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK
19:28 MISS 3PTR by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by MEDINA,NATHAN 19:13
18:58 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ELZIE III,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

MISS JUMPER by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(in the paint) 18:40

18:40 BLOCK by PEAT,NADJRICK
REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO --
SUB OUT by ARANDA,FACUNDO 18:28
SUB IN by ESPARZA,DANIEL 18:28
GOOD JUMPER by ESPARZA,DANIEL(in the paint) 18:27 29-37 HS8

18:17 MISS JUMPER by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAPPO,CASEY --

17:54 FOUL by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
MISS FT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 17:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 17:54

== REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK

17:38 TURNOVER by ELZIE III,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by ESPARZA,DANIEL 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK
16:59 SUB OUT by ELZIE III,CHARLES



REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
GOOD 3PTR by CAPPO,CASEY
ASSIST by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

BLOCK by CAPPO,CASEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CAPPO,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
MISS JUMPER by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
SUB IN by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MYJA

MISS 3PTR by ESPARZA,DANIEL

SUB OUT by WHITE,MYJA
SUB IN by SHERMAN,GARRISON
FOUL by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS

REBOUND DEF by CAPPO,CASEY
GOOD LAYUP by CAPPO,CASEY(in the paint)

FOUL by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS

FOUL by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS

MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,GARRISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS
SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
MISS JUMPER by CAPPO,CASEY

32-37

32-40

34-40
34-42

34-43

H5

H8

H6
H8

H9

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN

SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR

MISS LAYUP by WALL,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
SUB IN by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
FOUL by WALL,CAMERON
TURNOVER by WALL,CAMERON

SUB OUT by WALL,CAMERON
SUB IN by ELZIE III,CHARLES

BLOCK by NEDD,ZOAR

REBOUND DEF by NEDD,ZOAR
TURNOVER by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
FOUL by EDWARDS,JARIN

SUB OUT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JARIN
GOOD 3PTR by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
ASSIST by ELZIE III,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK
MISS 3PTR by NEDD,ZOAR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB IN by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

MISS LAYUP by ELZIE III,CHARLES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ELZIE III,CHARLES
SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON
GOOD FT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
FOUL by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS

FOUL by PEAT,NADJRICK

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK
SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB OUT by NEDD,ZOAR
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK

REBOUND DEF by WALL,CAMERON



REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,NATHAN
FOUL by SHERMAN,GARRISON
TURNOVER by SHERMAN,GARRISON
SUB OUT by MEDINA,NATHAN

SUB OUT by CAPPO,CASEY

SUB IN by RUCK,HUNTER

SUB IN by WHITE,MYJA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by ESPARZA,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
MISS 3PTR by ESPARZA,DANIEL

FOUL by SHERMAN,GARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,GARRISON

SUB OUT by SHERMAN,GARRISON

SUB IN by MEDINA,NATHAN

MISS JUMPER by RUCK,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

GOOD JUMPER by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,NATHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ESPARZA,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MEDINA,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,NATHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
SUB OUT by RUCK,HUNTER

SUB IN by CAPPO,CASEY

SUB IN by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS

12:08
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
11:49
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:28
11:28

11:22
11:02
10:47
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:23
10:17
09:52
09:45
09:20
09:08
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:58
08:36

34-45 H11

36-45 HO9
36-47 H11

38-47 HO9

40-47 H7

40-49 HO

40-50 H 10

40-53 H 13

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JARIN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
FOUL by PEAT,NADJRICK

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK
SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR
FOUL by EDWARDS,JARIN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
MISS LAYUP by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JARIN
SUB IN by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEDD,ZOAR

MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by WALL,CAMERON

SUB OUT by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB IN by ELZIE III,CHARLES

SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN

GOOD JUMPER by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELZIE III,CHARLES

MISS FT by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ELZIE III,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ELZIE III,CHARLES

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR

FOUL by EDWARDS,JARIN



GOOD FT by ESPARZA,DANIEL
GOOD FT by ESPARZA,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MYJA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MEDINA,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by CAPPO,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by ESPARZA,DANIEL(in the paint)

STEAL by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS

MISS FT by CAPPO,CASEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,MYJA
MISS JUMPER by CAPPO,CASEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CAPPO,CASEY
SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

MISS FT by ESPARZA,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ESPARZA,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MEDINA,NATHAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MEDINA,NATHAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MYJA

REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

MISS LAYUP by ESPARZA,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH-TILLMAN, TYUS

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS
MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN(in the paint)

07:24 41-53 H 12
07:24 42-53 H 11
06:

55

06:47
06:47

06:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

20
20

05
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

44-53 H9
44-55 H 11
45-55 H 10
46-55 H9
48-55 H7
49-55 H6

MISS 3PTR by NEDD,ZOAR

BLOCK by PEAT,NADJRICK
REBOUND DEF by NEDD,ZOAR
MISS JUMPER by ELZIE III,CHARLES

TURNOVER by PEAT,NADJRICK

FOUL by EDWARDS,JARIN

SUB OUT by ELZIE III,CHARLES
SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK
SUB OUT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
SUB IN by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON

SUB IN by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JARIN

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JARIN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JARIN

SUB OUT by NEDD,ZOAR

SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK

SUB IN by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

FOUL by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS

MISS LAYUP by WALL,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by WALL,CAMERON
SUB IN by ELZIE III,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KALIQUE(in the paint)

FOUL by PEAT,NADJRICK

MISS JUMPER by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS



SUB OUT by PARRISH-TILLMAN,TYUS
SUB IN by CAPPO,CASEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,NATHAN

FOUL by MEDINA,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by CAPPO,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,MYJA(in the paint)

FOUL by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

GOOD 3PTR by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
ASSIST by CAPPO,CASEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by MEDINA,NATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,NATHAN

TURNOVER by MEDINA,NATHAN

51-55

51-56
51-57
54-57

54-58

H 4

H5
H6
H3

H4

SUB OUT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALL,CAMERON

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JARIN

SUB IN by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS

SUB IN by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KALIQUE

SUB OUT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
SUB OUT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JARIN
MISS FT by ELZIE III,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by WALL,CAMERON

GOOD FT by WALL,CAMERON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WALL,CAMERON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WALL,CAMERON
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
SUB IN by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
SUB IN by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE

MISS FT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAMSEY JR.,CARLOS
SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK
SUB IN by WALL,CAMERON

SUB IN by MITCHELL,KALIQUE
GOOD FT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
SUB OUT by KOSAKOWSKI,JAKE
SUB IN by NEDD,ZOAR

REBOUND DEF by WALL,CAMERON
TURNOVER by NEDD,ZOAR

STEAL by ELZIE III,CHARLES



